Year
1918-1926
1920-1926
1926-1935
1926-1935
1926-1935
1935-1938
1934-1937
1936-1937
1936-1937
1929-1934
1934-1938

Minneapolis Moline Paint Configurations

Model
12-20, TY
20-35, AT
17-28, TY
27-44, AT
21-32, FT
FTA
JT
JT Standard
JT Orchard
KT
KTA

1930 LT

1930-1934
1934-1938

Notes:

MT
MTA

Twin Cities
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Sheet Metal
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray

Powertrain
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray

1 1938 Tractors Had Cherry Red Wheels
2 Late 1937,1938 Tractors may have been PG1

3. Red lettering on top radiator tank
4. Red lettering on top radiator tank/pto covers
5. Late 1934 and 1935 Tractors may have been the Dark Gray

Wheels
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray

Grill
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
MM-TC Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray
Battleship Gray
Battleship Gray
MM-TC Gray

Note

w

3,5
3,5

14
2,4
24
2,4

1,3

12,4

There was almost no production in 1933. The exact date of the color change from Battleship gray to the
Darker gray is not clear, some models may have been either color during this transitional period.
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