Minneapolis Moline Paint Configurations

Twin Cities

Revised 1/28/08

Year	Model	Sheet Metal	Powertrain	Wheels	Grill	Note
1918-1926	12-20, TY	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	3
1920-1926	20-35, AT	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	3
1926-1935	17-28, TY	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	3,5
1926-1935	27-44, AT	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	3,5
1926-1935	21-32, FT	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	3
1935-1938	FTA	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	1,4
1934-1937	JT	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	2,4
1936-1937	JT Standard	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	2,4
1936-1937	JT Orchard	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	2,4
1929-1934	KT	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	4
1934-1938	KTA	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	1,3
1930	LT	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	
1930-1934	MT	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	Battleship Gray	4
1934-1938	MTA	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	MM-TC Gray	1,2,4

- Notes: 1 1938 Tractors Had Cherry Red Wheels
 - 2 Late 1937,1938 Tractors may have been PG1
 - 3. Red lettering on top radiator tank
 - 4. Red lettering on top radiator tank/pto covers
 - 5. Late 1934 and 1935 Tractors may have been the Dark Gray

There was almost no production in 1933. The exact date of the color change from Battleship gray to the Darker gray is not clear, some models may have been either color during this transitional period.